Employee Name

VANDERSANDEN JERRY A

JARVIS GARY P

MAYBANKS NICHOLAS G

GARDNER BRIAN D
GANNON STEVE M
BRANDT JOHN E
TUCKER STEPHEN B
BIECHLER DAN L
FAGERBAKKE GARTH W
LOWDER JR PHILIP J
JINDRICH DAWN S
CLARK JEFFREY
STUELKE JOHN C
GODARJOHN A
HANSEL GERALD W
RINIKER DOUGLAS A
WILSON PETER A
BELCHER BECKY
BECK LESLIET

CARR MICHAEL J
KNOTT DAVID H
GONZALEZ SHARON K
MCCALMANT JOAN A
MILLER JOEL D
HODINA JAMES D

NOTES:

Job Desc

ELECTED OFFICIALS

CIVIL DIVISION HEAD

FIRST ASSISTANT/ATTORNEY II
ELECTED OFFICIALS

COUNTY ENGINEER

LINN COUNTY COMM SERV DIRECTOR
FINANCE DIRECTOR

CONSERVATION DIRECTOR
FACILITIES MANAGER

IT DIRECTOR

BUDGET DIRECTOR

CIVIL ATTORNEY

SHERIFF - COLONEL

SHERIFF - MAJOR

SHERIFF - MAJOR

SHERIFF - MAJOR

SHERIFF - MAJOR

JUVENILE PROSECUTOR I

PLANNING & DEVELP DIRECTOR
CORRECTIONS CENTER ADMINISTRAT
SHERIFF - CAPTAIN

ELECTED OFFICIALS

ELECTED OFFICIALS

ELECTED OFFICIALS
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIRECTR

. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.

. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.

. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.

1
2
3
4
5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.
6
7
8

Annual
Wage
$139,496
$118,572
$118,572
$114,068
$112,546
$108,200
$105,965
$105,021

$99,614
$98,475
$98,147
$98,081
$96,958
$95,133
$95,133
$95,133
$95,133
$94,110
$93,746
$93,536
$91,255
$90,560
$90,560
$90,560
$90,472

Linn County IA Government Employees
Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Est. Begin

Pension
$90,672
$77,072
$77,072
$74,144
$73,155
$70,330
$68,877
$68,264
$64,749
$64,009
$63,795
$63,753
$79,505
$78,009
$78,009
$78,009
$78,009
$61,172
$60,935
$60,798
$74,829
$58,864
558,864
$58,864
$58,807

Avg Annual Wage = 43,000

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Median Home Value = 123,000
Unemp =2.5%

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Est. Soc.
Sec. Age

62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000

N¢
S0
N¢
S0
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
S0
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000

Est. Total
Pension
Payout

$2,538,827
$2,158,005
$2,158,005
$2,076,042
$2,048,336
$1,969,241
$1,928,564
$1,911,383
$1,812,976
$1,792,245
$1,786,273
$1,785,076
$2,226,153
$2,886,334
$2,886,334
$2,886,334
$2,886,334
$1,712,804
$1,706,179
$1,702,356
$2,768,663
$1,648,193
$1,648,193
$1,648,193
$1,646,589



