## Linn County IA Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

	тор до дошников т	A	Fat Basis	Est. Soc.	Est. Total Pension
Employee Name	Job Desc	Annual Wage	Est. Begin Pension	Sec. Age 62	Payout
VANDERSANDEN JERRY A	ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$139,496	\$90,672	\$22,000	\$2,538,827
JARVIS GARY P	CIVIL DIVISION HEAD	\$118,572	\$77,072	\$22,000	\$2,158,005
MAYBANKS NICHOLAS G	FIRST ASSISTANT/ATTORNEY II	\$118,572	\$77,072	\$22,000	\$2,158,005
GARDNER BRIAN D	ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$114,068	\$74,144	\$22,000	\$2,076,042
GANNON STEVE M	COUNTY ENGINEER	\$112,546	\$73,155	\$22,000	\$2,048,336
BRANDT JOHN E	LINN COUNTY COMM SERV DIRECTOR	\$108,200	\$70,330	\$22,000	\$1,969,241
TUCKER STEPHEN B	FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$105,965	\$68,877	\$22,000	\$1,928,564
BIECHLER DAN L	CONSERVATION DIRECTOR	\$105,021	\$68,264	\$22,000	\$1,911,383
FAGERBAKKE GARTH W	FACILITIES MANAGER	\$99,614	\$64,749	\$22,000	\$1,812,976
LOWDER JR PHILIP J	IT DIRECTOR	\$98,475	\$64,009	\$21,000	\$1,792,245
JINDRICH DAWN S	BUDGET DIRECTOR	\$98,147	\$63,795	\$21,000	\$1,786,273
CLARK JEFFREY	CIVIL ATTORNEY	\$98,081	\$63,753	\$21,000	\$1,785,076
STUELKE JOHN C	SHERIFF - COLONEL	\$96,958	\$79,505	\$21,000	\$2,226,153
GODAR JOHN A	SHERIFF - MAJOR	\$95,133	\$78,009	\$0	\$2,886,334
HANSEL GERALD W	SHERIFF - MAJOR	\$95,133	\$78,009	\$0	\$2,886,334
RINIKER DOUGLAS A	SHERIFF - MAJOR	\$95,133	\$78,009	\$0	\$2,886,334
WILSON PETER A	SHERIFF - MAJOR	\$95,133	\$78,009	\$0	\$2,886,334
BELCHER BECKY	JUVENILE PROSECUTOR II	\$94,110	\$61,172	\$21,000	\$1,712,804
BECK LESLIE T	PLANNING & DEVELP DIRECTOR	\$93,746	\$60,935	\$21,000	\$1,706,179
CARR MICHAEL J	CORRECTIONS CENTER ADMINISTRAT	\$93,536	\$60,798	\$21,000	\$1,702,356
KNOTT DAVID H	SHERIFF - CAPTAIN	\$91,255	\$74,829	\$0	\$2,768,663
GONZALEZ SHARON K	ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$90,560	\$58,864	\$21,000	\$1,648,193
MCCALMANT JOAN A	ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$90,560	\$58,864	\$21,000	\$1,648,193
MILLER JOEL D	ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$90,560	\$58,864	\$21,000	\$1,648,193
HODINA JAMES D	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIRECTR	\$90,472	\$58,807	\$21,000	\$1,646,589

## NOTES:

- 1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.
- 2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

Avg Annual Wage = 43,000

Median Home Value = 123,000

3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

Unemp = 2.5%

- 5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.
- 6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
- 7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
- 8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.